BONUSLINK AMBANK TERMINAL REDEMPTION

General Terms and Conditions

- 1. The BonusLink AmBank Terminal Redemption is open to all BonusLink Primary Members residing in Malaysia and are above 18 years of age.
- 2. Only Primary Members with a valid PIN may redeem. Members may redeem his/her BonusLink Points at participating brands via BonusLink AmBank Terminals.
- 3. The Standard Point Structure is 100 BonusLink Points = RM 1
- 4. For complete list of Merchants and participating outlets, kindly click <u>here</u>.
- 5. BonusLink shall not be responsible for any delay and/or failure in the transmission of sales transactions by merchants or any other party.
- 6. BonusLink reserves the right at its absolute discretion to vary, delete or add to any of these Terms and Conditions without prior notice.
- 7. For the avoidance of doubt, cancellation, termination or suspension by BonusLink of this campaign shall not entitle any BonusLink Member to any claim or compensation against BonusLink for any and all losses or damages suffered or incurred by the BonusLink Member as a direct or indirect result of such act of cancellation, termination or suspension.
- 8. In no event will BonusLink will be liable for any loss or damages including without limitations, loss of income, profits or goodwill, direct or indirect, incidental, consequential, exemplary, punitive or special damages of any party including third parties howsoever arising whether in contract, tort, negligence or otherwise, in connection with this Campaign even if BonusLink have been advised of the possibility of such damages in advance, and all such damages are expressly excluded to the furthest extent permitted by law. These Terms and Conditions shall not affect your statutory rights.
- 9. By entering the Campaign, a BonusLink Member agrees and consents for BonusLink (and any third party authorised by BonusLink) to use his/her personal details including his/her name and photograph for publicity purposes, and for the purposes of the Campaign. In the event that a BonusLink Member do not consent to the use of his/her personal details including photograph in the manner described herein, please notify BonusLink of the same immediately upon being notified of the win. Failure to provide consent will render the BonusLink Member's entry disqualified. Any personal data used by BonusLink will be in accordance with the Personal Data Protection Act 2010 as indicated in BonusLink's Membership Terms and Conditions.